

November 5, 2020

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Interested Parties

FROM: Betsy Haywood, Commission Liaison

NC Wildlife Resources Commission

SUBJECT: Notice of Electronic Meeting by Webinar

Thursday, December 10, 2020 at 9:00 am

Pursuant to G.S. 143-318.12, the North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission, a public body of the State of North Carolina, hereby files notice of an official **Wildlife Resources Commission Webinar** meeting by Zoom on Thursday, December 10, 2020 at 9:00 a.m.

In response to the COVID-19 pandemic, Wildlife Resources Commission Headquarters is closed to visitors. Interested persons may listen to the WRC Webinar Meeting by registering at the link that will be posted at:

https://www.ncwildlife.org/About/Meetings-Actions